P	0	R	M	P	T	0	- 1	5	95	
	-		01							



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO. 4698-005

103108383

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Street Address:

County:

Province:

Country:

Zip:

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
 - **Kuo-Tsun HUANG**
 - **Hsin-Cheng HUNG**
 - Chung-Kuang WEI
- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment
- ☐ Security Agreement

□ Other

□ Merger

☐ Change of Name

Execution Date: October 11, 2005

CHI MEI OPTOELECTRONICS CORP.

No. 1, Chi-Yeh Road

Republic of China

Tainan County

Taiwan

74144

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 15, 2005 and September 20, 2005.

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

6.

- Additional numbers attached? Yes No
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300

City: Alexandria

State: VA

Zip: 22314

- Total number of applications and patents involved: one
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
- Enclosed
- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- X Credit Card payment form enclosed
- Deposit account number: 07-1337

DO NOT USE PHIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310

Name of Person, Registration No.

Signature

October 20, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment,

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

and document: 3

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10/25/2005 FFANAIA2 00000001 11253679

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017132 FRAME: 0098

DOCKET No.: 4698-005

ASSIGNMENT

which is	In consideration of the premises bereby acknowledged, the under	s and other good and valuable or signed,	consideration in hand paid, the	he receipt and sufficiency of						
	1)	Kuo-Tsun HUANG								
	2)	Hsin-Cheng HUNG								
	3)	Chung-Kuang WEI								
who ha	s made a certain new and useful i	invention, hereby sells, assigns CHI MEI OPTOELEC								
		No. 1, Chi-Ye								
		Tainan Science Based	Industrial Park							
	Tainan County, Taiwan 74144 R.O.C.									
	essors and assigns (hereinafter de ed in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi		re right, title and interest for	the United States of America						
		BACKLIGHT?	MODULE							
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No;or									
(ъ)	for which an application for Uni	ited States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on							
all Unit continua Property	undersigned hereby authorizes as ad States Letters Patent which mations-in-part thereof, and the ri- y to the said ASSIGNEE, for its that the attorneys of record in said AND the undersigned hereby	ay be granted therefore and an ght to all benefits under the linterest as ASSIGNEE, its succ application shall hereafter act of	y and all extensions, division nternational Convention for essors, assigns and legal reponsible to behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	ns, reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial resentatives; the undersigned						
ASSIGN applicat ASSIGN	ion for and obtaining original, div NEE, its successors, assigns and lions for patent based thereon, g NEE, its successors, assigns and lintlen hereby transferred.	visional, reissued or extended L legal representatives, and withor rowing out of or related to the	etters Patent of the United St ut further remuneration, in a e said invention; and to exe	ates, upon request of the said and to any improvements, and cute any papers by the said						
1) <u>7</u> Name 2) HS	bon the date indicated uside mys W 3 W 1 Sur Kan Tsun HUANG The Charge Hung Hain-Chang HUNG	signature:	Date Not. 10, Date							
3)(Name:	Chung Kuang W	ei_	2005.10.11 Date							

1

PATENT REEL: 017132 FRAME: 0099